
 

Agreed by CMDC and LCC - College term and holiday dates 2022-23 
 

 College Term & Holiday Dates 
2022-23 

 

TERM FIRST DAY HALF-TERM LAST DAY 

 
AUTUMN 

2022 
 

 
Open Day: 

Saturday 12th 
November  

 
 

Tuesday 30th August – Friday 9th 
September*1 

(student enrolment and 
admin/student induction) 

 
Monday 12th September  

(Teaching starts) 
 
 

Friday 21st October*2 

(Reading Day) 
Monday 24th October to 
Friday 28th October incl. 

 
 

Monday 14th November* 
(Non-Term Day) 

 
Friday 16th December 

 
 
 

 
 

SPRING 
2023 

 
Wednesday 4th January*2 

(Inset Day) 
Thursday 5th January 

(Students and TTO Support Staff) 

 
Monday 13th February – 

Friday 17th February 
incl. 

 

 
Friday 31st March 

 

SUMMER 
2023 

Monday 17th April 

Monday 1st May: May Day 
Bank Holiday 

 
Monday 29th May –  
Friday 2nd June incl. 

 
Friday 7th July 

(Students) 
 

Monday 10th July – Friday 14th 
July incl. (Admin days)*1 

2022-23 STUDENT DAYS INSET/ADMIN DAYS 

August 30th -September 9th   9 days*1  

September 12th - October 20th   29 days  

October 21st   – Reading Day  1 day* 

October 31st - December 16th  35 days  

November 12th – Open Day 
(Monday 14th November – Non Term Day) 

  
1 day 

January 4th  - Inset day (all teaching and AYR staff)  1 day* 

January 5th  – February 10th 27 days  

February 20th – March 31st  30 days  

April 17th  –  May 26th  29 days  

(Monday May 1st  - May Day Bank Holiday)   

June 5th - July 7th 25 days  

July 10th – July 14th (Admin week)   5 days*1 

Twilight INSET to be allocated  3 days = 6 evenings 

Additional admission interview evening  0.5 day 

Work on Google courses/extra enrolment hours   0.5 day 

(Day in Lieu of the Open Day)  (-1 day) 

Total Student days 175 days**   

Total Admin days  21 days 

Total Teacher days  197 days (175 student days + 
21 admin days – 1 day in lieu) 

Basic Term Time only (Support Staff)  190 days 

* College closure for term time only support staff and students.  All year round staff required to book annual leave if they 
do not wish to attend on this day 

** Includes student study-leave (if applicable) 
*1 Compulsory Admin days for Support Staff 
*2 Teaching INSET – reading day off site.  College closure for term time only support staff and students.  All year round staff 

required to book annual leave if they do not wish to attend on this day. 

 


